

This MoU is entered into on the **01<sup>st</sup> day** of August, **2022** between Karmaveer Vyankatrao Randheer Arts, Science, Commerce College (hereinafter called KVR) situated at Boardi and Late S. D. Patil alias Baburao Dada Arts, Commerce and Late Bhausaheb M. D. Sisode Science College Shindkheda, Dist. Dhule, (hereinafter referred to as Shindkheda), to be functional for a period of five Academic Years from this day on (till 01st day of June, 2027).

# **General Objective:**

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between KVR & SPDM is to stimulate and facilitate the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial programs and activities which serve to benefit the students, and faculty in the area of academics and research.

# Areas and Modes of Collaboration:

Karmaveer Vyankatrao Randheer Arts, Science, Commerce College, Boradi, Tal-Shirpur, Dist. Dhule And Late S. D. Patil alias Baburao Dada Arts, Commerce and Late Bhausaheb M. D. Sisode Science College Shindkheda, Dist. Dhule have agreed that in support of their mutual interests in the fields of academics and research, both the institutions will:

- 1. Collaborate to enhance work in the areas of academics by organizing talks, seminars, training sessions, etc.
- 2. Work towards the improvement of the students and faculty by helping each other in fundraising activities and providing support through education.
- 3. To encourage debates & discussions on various subjects to spread knowledge.
- 4. To organize seminars, workshops & activities to spread knowledge and promote research thus helping the society at large at the institutional level and individual level
- 5. To collaborate in activities that promote international goodwill, understanding & friendship

# Duration of the MoU:

This MoU, unless extended by mutual written consent of the Institutes, shall expire in five years after the effective date specified in the opening paragraph. However, on review, the MoU may be renewed by mutual consent.

# Signed in Duplicate:

This MoU is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version and having equal validity. By signing below, the Institutes, acting by their duly authorized officers, have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

# On Behalf of:



Dr. D. B. Patil Principal



Karmaveer Vyankatrao Randheer Arts, Science, Commerce College, Boradi, Tal-Shirpur, Dist. Dhule

Dr. T. M. Patil Principal



Late S. D. Patil alias Baburao Dada Arts, Commerce and Late Bhausaheb M. D. Sisode Science College Shindkheda, Dist. Dhule